(“Cost Avoidance Fee”) equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Cost Avoidance (as defined 
below) amount to Client for drugs sourced through financial assistance programs.  
Notwithstanding the above, the Cost Avoidance Fee for any individual participant of the Client 
for each Drug may not exceed Seventy-Five Thousand ($75,000) Dollars per calendar year. 

Company, in consideration of providing the Services set forth in 1(b) of Schedule A, will 
issue an invoice to Client for any prescription processed by the third-party adjudication platform, 
known as the Passthrough Fee.